ITEM NO.30

Court No.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29289/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in CWP No. 4281/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DLF LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. SOrabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Mohanty, Adv.
Ms.Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.
Ms.Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Issu

Tag

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7415 of 2007

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master