COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DLF LIMITED Petitioner(s)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29289/2010

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) WITH SLP(C) NO. 2062 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4956 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

 ${\tt Ms.}$ Mallika Joshi, Adv. Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The concerned Branch has to clarify that how counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 without proper appearance/vakalatnama was to be taken on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr. C.K. Sharma has not put appearance/vakalatnama for respondent No.1. Error be rectified by the next date.

List again on 11.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR