## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29289/2010

v.ecourtsindia.c Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2062 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4956 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8255 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8256 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8257 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms Ridhima Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 29289/2010, 2062/2011

Deleted.

-2-

Item No.7

SLP(C) NO.4956/2011

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 has already come on record.

come on record.

Registry to process the matrice connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.8255/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authors Registry to process the matter for listing as and when other

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final

chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 on filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks, through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 8256 AND 8257 OF 2013

In these two matters, duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit. List again on 17.10.2013.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR